BeFREE10
10.4” Touchcomputer with Integrated InterCom
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Description and Application
BeFREE10_TO_1_0.doc
Version 1.0
September 27, 2013
TABLE OF CONTENTS   II

By default, the goose-neck microphone is an integral part of the BeFREE 10, but it can
be optionally omitted. See Chapter F.1 for details on the respective Ordering Code.
F. ORDERING CODES  F-1
BeFREE 10 – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
F. ORDERING CODES
F.1. BeFREE 10
1 2  3 4  5 6 7  8  9
B F 1 0 - G D 2 - R U 0 - C15C25 - x x x
1 – Module Type
BF – BeFREE (touchcomputer) module
2 – Display Size
10 : 10.4”
3 – Computer
G : Intel Atom D525 @ 1.8 GHz with 4 GB RAM
4 – Version & Connectivity
D2 : Fanless version with audio features (“Dispatcher”)
5 – Touchscreen Technology
R : ELO Resistive (zero-bezel)
6 – Integrated Audio Options
U : USB Speakerbox functionality
C : USB Speakerbox functionality with Echo-Cancellation Circuitry
V : USB Speakerbox functionality without goose-neck microphone
7 – Reserved
0 : none
8 – Housing Colour
C15C25 : black (C15) with black matte (C25) top part of the housing
9 – Custom Version
Three-digit number reserved for product customizations. It is omitted in case of
standard version.
F. ORDERING CODES  F-2
BeFREE 10 – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
F.2. Inclination Mechanism
  1 2 3  4  5
T M  - S U A - C 1 5 - x x x
1 – Accessory Type
S – Mechanical Support mechanism (Inclination Mechanism)
2 – Mechanism Type
U : Universal
3 – Adapter Type
A : BeFREE 10
4 – Colour
C15 : black
5 – Custom Version
Three-digit number reserved for product customizations. It is omitted in case
of standard version.
G. REFERENCES  G-1
BeFREE 10 – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
G. REFERENCES
1. “BeFREE 10” – User’s Manual
2. “ChangeMe” – User’s Manual
H. NOTICES  H-1
BeFREE 10 – TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
H. NOTICES
H.1. Disclaimer
Information furnished by Tipro is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Tipro
makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of the
contents of this document and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and
product descriptions at any time without notice.
H.2. Copyright Notice
 2013-2013 Tipro. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.